(Annexure I) therein and include in the Technical Bid Document. If the stamped and signed 

bid document, as mentioned, is not submitted, the bid shall be outrightly rejected, without giving 

any reason. 

8. The bidder shall deposit the amount in INR only for Rs.250,000/-(Rs.Two Lakh fifty thousand 

only) as “Bid Security”, Earnest Money Deposit (EBD) in form of the Demand Draft or 

Banker’s Cheque from any bank, drawn in favor of Council of Architecture payable at New 

Delhi and forward the same along with the Technical Bid.  Tenders that are not accompanied

[...]

within 07 days of the receipt of formal acceptance letter, shall execute an Agreement (Annexure-

I) with the CoA in the prescribed form on a non-judicial stamp paper of Rs.100/-. 

33. The successful bidder within 07 days of receipt of formal acceptance letter shall be required to 

deposit Rs.2,50,000/- (Rs. Two Lakh fifty thousand only) as PBG of the total cost of the proposal 

by way of Demand Draft in favour of Council of Architecture which shall be returned on 

completion of work as per satisfaction of CoA. 

34. The Purchase Committee constituted for this purpose reserves the right to accept or reject any or